
101 

177 

192 

193 

ndia 2024 

169 

176 

179 

181 

Rank 

171 4 

173 5 

a State 2024 

Rank State 2024 

60 

... 

182 10 

10 

3 

184 11 

185 12 

..,... 

6 

7 

189 13 
191 15 

239 

194 18 
194 18 

205 21 

209 24 
211 26 

213 27 
215 28 

230 36 

25 42 
..... 

****t******. 

325 66 

278 48 

City 2024 

.... 

City 2024 

1 

266 45 24 

266 45 21 

372 76 27 

1 

2 

**** 

3 

4*** 

358 73 26 

3 

19 

20 

379 : 78 28 

401 80 

5 

5 

7 

47 

8 

289 49 23 

29 

9 

22 

417 83 30 

.<.******* ****** 

******. 

24 
333 68 25 

*** 

4 Rajagiri Public School, Kalamassery 

Kharagpur 

The Renaissance Inernational School 

.. 

Don Bosco School 

St. Agnes School 

Christopher Day School 
DAV Model School, IT Kharagpur 

Kochi 

Rajagiri Christu Jayanthi Public School 
***** **************** 

Sacred Heart CMI Public School, Thevara 

*****.*********.**********... 

Bhavan's Adarsha Vidyalaya, Kakkanad 
****************************s********. 

********..*************.. 
Assisi Vidyaniketan Public School, Kakkanad 

************************* 

Bhavan's Vidya Mandir, Elamakkara 
*****************************.***.**.*******.... 

*********************. 

Vidyodaya School, Thevakka 
.........************************* 

Chinmaya Vidyalaya, Vaduthala 

......... 

*****************.***.. 

..***........... 

Viswajyothi CMI Public School, Angamally 
Greets Public School 

St. Antony's Public School, Kizhakkambalam 

Elamakkara 
******************* 

Fatima Central School, Pirayom 

Seraswathi Vidyaniketan Public School, 

*******.********..**... 

Carmel Public School, Vazhakulam 

*********....................... 

St. Patrick's Academy, Angamaly 

*****. 

havan's Varuna Vidyalaya, Thrikkakara 
Rajashree SM Memorial School, Aluva 

**.***. 

St. Paul's International School, Kalamassery 

Christava Mahilalayam Public School 

*****. 

St. Peter's Sr Sec School, Kadayiruppu 
St. Peter's Sr Sec School 

St. John's Public School, Paravoor 

.......... 

................... 

St. Mary's Public School, Thamarachal 

*...*......**.. 

****************************** 

Green Valley Public School 

Al Ameen Public School Sreemoolanagaram 
***......** ........ 

Chinmaya Vidyalaya, Kannan Kulangara 
Bhavan's Vidya Mandir, Girinagar 

Guardian Public School 

Gregorian Public School 

Vimalagiri Public School, Kothamangalam 
..................********: 

Nirmala Public School, Muvattupuzha 
*****************s**s*** 

Cochin Refineries School 

..... 

Total 
SCore 
(1500) 

1153 

1146 

1069 
1054 

1053 

Total 
SCore 

(1500) 

1077 
1075 

4073 
1070 

1067 

1065 

1064 

1062 

1061 

1057 

1055 

1052 
.... 

1052 

1041 

1037 

1035 

1033 

1031 
. 

1016 

1007 

994 

980 

980 

968 
********* 

957 
..*....****. 

921 

913 

887 

873 
s........... 

866 

844 

A.......... 

******** 

828 

India 2024 

S3 
298 169 

316 175 
324 180 

51 

Rank 

54 

63 

327 183 4 

82 

& 

... 

State 2024 City 2024 
Si India 2024 

128 

Rank 

128 

2 

2 

120 16 

136 

Lakshmipat Singhania Academy director Meena Kak (right): 
Kolkata #1 

5 

82 6 5 

121 17 

1+ 1+ 

106 13 6 
.................... 
108 14 7 

......,. 

135 21 

135 21 

City 2024 

22 ........... 

1 

39 24 

2 

3 

146 26 

148 27 
............. 

9 

10 

10 

11 

11 
12 

13 

Kolhapur 

14 

Vibgyor High 
Shantiniketan 
Podar International School, lchalkaranji 
Podar International School 

Kolkata 

The Heritage School 
Lakshmipat Singhania Academy 
The Future Foundation School 

DPS Megacity 
Sri Sri Academy 
Indus Valley World School 
The New Town School 

Garden High School 
South City International School 

***** 

....... 

DPS. Newtown 

Swarnim International School, Kodalia 
BDM International 

Adamas International School 

Modern English Academy, Barrackpore 
MP Birla Foundation Higher Secondary School 

-............... 
Purushottam Bhagchandka Academic School 
DPS, Ruby Park 
Shree Bharati School 
*******.********.**. 

15 Orchids The International School, New Town 
........ 

Total 
Score 

(1500) 

**********.s********s.................* 

948 

930 

922 

919 

Total 
Score 

(1500) 

1272 

1272 

1197 

1194 

1184 

1165 

1165 

1141 

1139 

1127 

1126 

1119 

1119 

1111 

1111 

1110 

1107 

1100 

1098 
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