	Rank		Kharagpur	THE REAL PROPERTY.
ndia 2024	State 2024	City 2024		Total score (1500)
04	8	1	The Renaissance International School	1153
101	10	2	Don Bosco School	1146
177	50	3	St. Agnes School	1069
192	59	4	Christopher Day School	1054
193	60	5	DAV Model School, IIT Kharagpur	1053

Rank			Kolhapur	
India 2024	State 2024	City 2024	-	Total score (1500)
298	169	1	Vibgyor High	948
316	175	2	Shantiniketan	930
324	180	3	Podar International School, Ichalkaranji	922
327	183	4	Podar International School	919

	Rai	nk	Kochi	E/E/IS*
India 2024		024		Total score (1500)
16	9 3	1	Rajagiri Christu Jayanthi Public School	1077
17	1 4	2	Sacred Heart CMI Public School, Thevara	1075
173	3 5	3	Bhavan's Adarsha Vidyalaya, Kakkanad	1073
176	6	4	Rajagiri Public School, Kalamassery	1070
179	9 7	5	Assisi Vidyaniketan Public School, Kakkanad	1067
181	1 9	6	Bhavan's Vidya Mandir, Elamakkara	1065
182	2 10	7	Vidyodaya School, Thevakka	1064
184	1 11	8	Chinmaya Vidyalaya, Vaduthala	1062
185	12	9	Viswajyothi CMI Public School, Angamally	1061
189	13	10	Greets Public School	1057
191	15	11	St. Antony's Public School, Kizhakkambalam	1055
194	18	12	Fatima Central School, Piravom	1052
194	18	15	Saraswathi Vidyaniketan Public School,	
			Elamakkara	1052
205			Carmel Public School, Vazhakulam	1041
209		i.	St. Patrick's Academy, Angamaly	1037
211	26		ଖhavan's Varuna Vidyalaya, Thrikkakara	1035
213	27		Rajashree SM Memorial School, Aluva	1033
215	28	1	St. Paul's International School, Kalamassery	1031
230	36	18	Christava Mahilalayam Public School	1016
239	38	19	St. Peter's Sr Sec School, Kadayiruppu	1007
252	42	20	St. Peter's Sr Sec School	994
266	45	21	St. John's Public School, Paravoor	980
266	45	21	St. Mary's Public School, Thamarachal	980
278	48	22	Green Valley Public School	968
289	49	23	Al Ameen Public School Sreemoolanagaram	957
325	66	24	Chinmaya Vidyalaya, Kannan Kulangara	921
333	68	25	Bhavan's Vidya Mandir, Girinagar	913
358	73	26	Guardian Public School	887
372	76	27	Gregorian Public School	873
379	78	28	Vimalagiri Public School, Kothamangalam	866
401	80	29	Nirmala Public School, Muvattupuzha	844
417	83	30	Cochin Refineries School	828



Lakshmipat Singhania Academy director Meena Kak (right): Kolkata #1

Rank			Kolkata	3.35
India 2024	State 2024	City 2024		Total score (1500)
10	1+	1+	The Heritage School	1272
10	1	1	Lakshmipat Singhania Academy	1272
51	2	2	The Future Foundation School	1197
54	3	3	DPS Megacity	1194
63	5	4	Sri Sri Academy	1184
82	6	5	Indus Valley World School	1165
82	6	5	The New Town School	1165
106	13	6	Garden High School	1141
108	14	7	South City International School	1139
120	16	8	DPS, Newtown	1127
121	17	9	Swarnim International School, Kodalia	1126
128	19	10	BDM International	1119
128	19	10	Adamas International School	1119
135	21	11	MP Birla Foundation Higher Secondary School	1111
135	21	11	Modern English Academy, Barrackpore	1111
136	22	12	Purushottam Bhagchandka Academic School	1110
139	24	13	DPS, Ruby Park	1107
146	26	14	Shree Bharati School	1100
148	27	15	Orchids The International School, New Town	1098